CEMETERY RATES COMPARISON

Adult Regular Grave
Veteran Regular Grave
Regular opening and closing
Child Grave

Child opening and closing
Casket vault handling fee

Cremation Section grave - 1 urn
Cremation Section grave - 2 urns
Veteran Cremation Grave
Cremation opening & Closing
Supplementary burial fee

Columbarium Niche
Columbarium Niche - bottom row
Columbarium Niche opening and closing

Weekday after hours charge
Weekend/Holidays after hours - regular
Weekend/Holidays after hours - cremation
Weekend/Holidays after hours - columbarium
Scattering

2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
SUNSET Prince 2019 Moose Jaw
Moose Jaw | Melville | Brandon | Lloyd Yorkton | Weyburn | Swift Current | Regina | Saskatoon Albert AVERAGE Cemeteries
$1,645 $1,200 $1,915 $1,475 $1,750 $750 $2,041 $1,695 $2,275 $1,840 $1,658.60 | $ 1,446.00
$1,440 $860 $1,790 $1,255 $1,336.25 | $ 680.00
$1,040 $800 $1,175 $1,150 $1,550 $555 $1,422 $1,175 $1,615 $1,164.67 | $ 1,164.00
$375 $450 $580 $500 $1,023 $645 $540 $920 $629.13 $ 620.00
$310 $350 $550 $355 $821 $500 $765 $521.57 $ 579.00
$165 $110 $160 $145.00 $ 85.00
$900 $750 $640 $920 $802.50 $ 911.00
$995 $850 $1,136 $1,290 $1,067.75 | $ 1,323.00
$675 $675.00 $ 412.00
$360 $370 $525 $440 $525 $833 $385 $785 $527.88 $ 301.00
$325 $263 $294.00 $ 412.00
$1.750 $3.675 $1,460 $3,856 $2,010 $2,965 $2,575 $2,613.00 | $ 3,242.00
$1,450 $3,629 $2,539.50 | $ 2,384.00
$260 $75 $145 $200 $220 $221 $260 $197.29 $ 132.00
150-1/2
$115 hr 125/half hr $355 155-1/2hr | 140-1/2 hr $235.00 291/hour
$900 $300 $1,300 $980 $300 $660 $855 $1,090 $798.13 $ 456.00
$735 $100 $355 $475 $416.25 $ 235.00
$50 $50.00 $ 235.00
$220 $220.00 $ 220.00

#DIV/0!




Adult Regular Grave
Veteran Regular Grave
Regular opening and closing
Child Grave

Child opening and closing
Casket vault handling fee

Cremation Section grave - 1 urn

Cremation Section grave - 2 urns
Veteran Cremation Grave

Cremation opening & Closing
Supplementary burial fee

Columbarium Niche

Columbarium Niche - bottom row
Columbarium Niche opening and closing

Scattering

CEMETERY RATES COMPARISON

Schedule "B"

2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
SUNSET Prince 2019 Moose Jaw
Moose Jaw | Melville | Yorkton | Weyburn | Swift Current | Regina | Saskatoon Albert AVERAGE Cemeteries

$1.645 $1.200 $1.750 $750 $2,041 $1,695 $2,275 $1,840 $1,649.50 | $ 1,446.00
$860 $1.790 $1,255 $1.301.67 | $ 680.00
$1,040 $800 $1.550 $555 $1,422 $1.175 $1.615 $1.035 $1,149.00 | $ 1,164.00
$825 $550 $500 $1,023 $645 $540 $920 $714.71 $ 620.00
$310 $800 $550 $355 $821 $500 $765 $605 $588.25 $ 579.00
$165 $160 $162.50 $ 85.00
$1.136 $640 $1.290 $920 $996.50 $ 911.00
$995 $850 $922.50 $ 1,323.00
$860 $860.00 $ 412.00
$360 $370 $525 $355 $833 $385 $785 $305 $489.75 $ 301.00
$325 $185 $205 $238.33 $ 412.00
$2,775 $1.750 $2,500 $3.856 $2,010 $2,965 $2,575 $2,633.00 | $ 3,242.00
$1.450 $2,300 $3.629 $2,459.67 | $ 2,384.00
$260 $75 $200 $220 $221 $185 $260 $203.00 $ 132.00
$220 $220.00 $ 220.00

$203.5 below the average
$621.67 below the average
$15 above the average
$94.71 below the average
$9.25 below the average
$77.5 below the average

$85.5 below the average

$400.50 above the average
$448 below the average

$188.75 below the average
$173 above the average

$609 above the average

$75.67 below the average
$71 below the average

Equal to the average



CEMETERY RATES COMPARISON

Adult Regular Grave
Veteran Regular Grave
Regular opening and closing
Child Grave

Child opening and closing
Casket vault handling fee

Cremation Section grave - 1 urn
Cremation Section grave - 2 urns
Veteran Cremation Grave
Cremation opening & Closing
Supplementary burial fee

Columbarium Niche
Columbarium Niche - bottom row
Columbarium Niche opening and closing

Weekday after hours charge
Weekend/Holidays after hours - regular
Weekend/Holidays after hours - cremation
Weekend/Holidays after hours - columbarium
Scattering

2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
SUNSET Prince
Moose Jaw | Melville | Yorkion | Weyburn | Swift Current | Regina | Saskatoon Albert
$1,645 $1,200 $1,750 $750 $2,041 $1,695 $2,275 $1,840
$860 $1,790 $1.255
$1,040 $800 $1,550 $555 $1,422 $1,175 $1,615
$375 $500 $1,023 $645 $540 $920
$310 $550 $355 $821 $500 $765
$165 $160
$640 $920
$995 $850 $1,136 $1,290
$360 $370 $525 $833 $385 $785
$325
$1,750 $3,856 $2,010 $2,965 $2,575
$1,450 $3,629
$260 $75 $200 $220 $221 $260
$115 125/half hr $355 155-1/2hr | 140-1/2 hr
$900 $300 $980 $300 $660 $855 $1,090
$100 $355 $475
$50
$220

AVERAGE

$1,649.50

$1,301.67

$1,165.29
$667.17
$550.17
$162.50

$780.00
$1,067.75
#DIV/0!
$543.00
$325.00
#DIV/0!
$2,631.20
$2,539.50
$206.00

$235.00
$726.43
$310.00
$50.00
$220.00
#DIV/0!

2019 Moose Jaw

Cemeteries

1,446.00

680.00

1,164.00

620.00

579.00
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132.00

291/hour
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