CEMETERY RATES COMPARISON

Adult Regular Grave
Veteran Regular Grave
Regular opening and closing
Child Grave
Child opening and closing
Casket vault handling fee

Cremation Section grave - 1 urn Cremation Section grave - 2 urns Veteran Cremation Grave Cremation opening & Closing Supplementary burial fee

Columbarium Niche - bottom row Columbarium Niche opening and closing

Weekday after hours charge
Weekend/Holidays after hours - regular
Weekend/Holidays after hours - cremation
Weekend/Holidays after hours - columbarium
Scattering

2019	2020	2019	2019	2019	2019	2020	2019	2019	2019		
SUNSET Moose Jaw	Melville	Brandon	Lloyd	Yorkton	Weyburn	Swift Current	Regina	Saskatoon	Prince Albert	AVERAGE	2019 Moose Jaw Cemeteries
\$1,645	\$1,200	\$1,915	\$1,475	\$1,750	\$750	\$2,041	\$1,695	\$2,275	\$1,840	\$1,658.60	\$ 1,446.00
		\$1,440					\$860	\$1,790	\$1,255	\$1,336.25	\$ 680.00
\$1,040	\$800	\$1,175	\$1,150	\$1,550	\$555	\$1,422	\$1,175	\$1,615		\$1,164.67	\$ 1,164.00
	\$375	\$450	\$580		\$500	\$1,023	\$645	\$540	\$920	\$629.13	\$ 620.00
\$310		\$350		\$550	\$355	\$821	\$500	\$765		\$521.57	\$ 579.00
\$165		\$110							\$160	\$145.00	\$ 85.00
		\$900	\$750				\$640		\$920	\$802.50	\$ 911.00
\$995		7	7	\$850		\$1,136	44.4	\$1,290	4. = 5	\$1,067.75	\$ 1,323.00
*****		\$675		,		7 /				\$675.00	\$ 412.00
\$360	\$370	\$525	\$440	\$525		\$833	\$385	\$785		\$527.88	\$ 301.00
\$325		\$263								\$294.00	\$ 412.00
	\$1,750	\$3,675	\$1,460			\$3,856	\$2,010	\$2,965	\$2,575	\$2,613.00	\$ 3,242.00
	\$1,750	φ3,673	φ1, 4 00			\$3,629	\$2,010	\$2,765	\$2,373	\$2,539.50	\$ 2,384.00
\$260	\$75		\$145	\$200	\$220	\$221		\$260		\$197.29	\$ 132.00
4-22	4		7.10	Ψ===	7	T		7=00		T	7
\$115		150- 1/2 hr		125/half hr			\$355	155-1/2hr	140-1/2 hr	\$235.00	291/hour
\$900	\$300	\$1,300		\$980	\$300		\$660	\$855	\$1,090	\$798.13	\$ 456.00
		\$735			\$100		\$355	\$475		\$416.25	\$ 235.00
					\$50					\$50.00	\$ 235.00
					\$220					\$220.00	\$ 220.00
										#DIV/0!	

Schedule "B"
CEMETERY RATES COMPARISON

Adult Regular Grave
Veteran Regular Grave
Regular opening and closing
Child Grave
Child opening and closing
Casket vault handling fee

Cremation Section grave - 1 urn Cremation Section grave - 2 urns Veteran Cremation Grave

Cremation opening & Closing Supplementary burial fee

Columbarium Niche - bottom row Columbarium Niche - pening and closing

Scattering

2019	2020	2019	2019	2020	2019	2019	2019			
SUNSET Moose Jaw	Melville	Yorkton	Weyburn	Swift Current	Regina	Saskatoon	Prince Albert	AVERAGE	2019 Moose Jaw Cemeteries	
\$1,645	\$1,200	\$1,750	\$750	\$2,041	\$1,695	\$2,275	\$1,840	\$1,649.50	\$ 1,446.00	\$203.5 below the average
ψ1,040	ψ1,200	ψ1,7 00	ψ/ 00	Ψ2,041	\$860	\$1,790	\$1,255	\$1,301.67		\$621.67 below the average
\$1,040	\$800	\$1,550	\$555	\$1,422	\$1,175	\$1,770	\$1,035	\$1,149.00		\$15 above the average
ψ1,040	\$825	\$550	\$500	\$1,023	\$645	\$540	\$920	\$714.71		\$94.71 below the average
\$310	\$800	\$550	\$355	\$821	\$500	\$765	\$605	\$588.25	•	\$9.25 below the average
\$165	7000	4000	7	T	4000	4. 55	\$160	\$162.50		\$77.5 below the average
•									•	
				\$1,136	\$640	\$1,290	\$920	\$996.50	\$ 911.00	\$85.5 below the average
\$995		\$850						\$922.50	\$ 1,323.00	\$400.50 above the average
					\$860			\$860.00	\$ 412.00	\$448 below the average
¢2/0	\$270	\$525	4 255	¢022	¢20E	\$785	¢20E	\$489.75	\$ 201.00	\$100.75 bolow the guerage
\$360 \$325	\$370	\$323	\$355	\$833	\$385 \$185	\$700	\$305 \$205	\$238.33		\$188.75 below the average \$173 above the average
\$323					\$100		\$203	\$230.33	\$ 412.00	\$173 above the average
\$2,775	\$1,750	\$2,500		\$3,856	\$2,010	\$2,965	\$2,575	\$2,633.00	\$ 3,242.00	\$609 above the average
	\$1,450	\$2,300		\$3,629				\$2,459.67	\$ 2,384.00	\$75.67 below the average
\$260	\$75	\$200	\$220	\$221	\$185	\$260		\$203.00	\$ 132.00	\$71 below the average
			\$220					\$220.00	\$ 220.00	Equal to the average

CEMETERY RATES COMPARISON

Adult Regular Grave
Veteran Regular Grave
Regular opening and closing
Child Grave
Child opening and closing
Casket vault handling fee

Cremation Section grave - 1 urn Cremation Section grave - 2 urns Veteran Cremation Grave Cremation opening & Closing Supplementary burial fee

Columbarium Niche - bottom row Columbarium Niche - pening and closing

Weekday after hours charge Weekend/Holidays after hours - regular Weekend/Holidays after hours - cremation Weekend/Holidays after hours - columbarium Scattering

2019	2020	2019	2019	2020	2019	2019	2019		
SUNSET Moose Jaw	Melville	Yorkton	Weyburn	Swift Current	Regina	Saskatoon	Prince Albert	AVERAGE	2019 Moose Jaw Cemeteries
\$1,645	\$1,200	\$1,750	\$750	\$2,041	\$1,695	\$2,275	\$1,840	\$1,649.50	\$ 1,446.00
					\$860	\$1,790	\$1,255	\$1,301.67	\$ 680.00
\$1,040	\$800	\$1,550	\$555	\$1,422	\$1,175	\$1,615		\$1,165.29	\$ 1,164.00
	\$375		\$500	\$1,023	\$645	\$540	\$920	\$667.17	\$ 620.00
\$310		\$550	\$355	\$821	\$500	\$765		\$550.17	\$ 579.00
\$165							\$160	\$162.50	\$ 85.00
					\$640		\$920	\$780.00	\$ 911.00
\$995		\$850		\$1,136		\$1,290		\$1,067.75	\$ 1,323.00
								#DIV/0!	\$ 412.00
\$360	\$370	\$525		\$833	\$385	\$785		\$543.00	\$ 301.00
\$325								\$325.00	\$ 412.00
								#DIV/0!	
	\$1,750			\$3,856	\$2,010	\$2,965	\$2,575	\$2,631.20	\$ 3,242.00
	\$1,450			\$3,629				\$2,539.50	\$ 2,384.00
\$260	\$75	\$200	\$220	\$221		\$260		\$206.00	\$ 132.00
\$115		125/half hr			\$355	155-1/2hr	140-1/2 hr	\$235.00	291/hour
\$900	\$300	\$980	\$300		\$660	\$855	\$1,090	\$726.43	\$ 456.00
			\$100		\$355	\$475		\$310.00	\$ 235.00
			\$50					\$50.00	\$ 235.00
			\$220					\$220.00	\$ 220.00
								#DIV/0!	